

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: Access Area Improvements, Hayes Lake Access Area, Stanley County, SD, GFP Project No. Haye19Ma

Bid Opening Date: October 4, 2018, 3:15 PM CT

Bids Received:				R & W Construction		Sharpe Enterprises		Kenzy Construction		R P & H	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1.01	Roadway Shaping Surface Prep.	SY	4280	\$1.00	\$4,280.00	\$1.00	\$4,280.00	\$2.75	\$11,770.00	\$1.25	\$5,350.00
1.02	Compacted Gravel Surfacing F&I	Tons	1200	\$24.00	\$28,800.00	\$28.00	\$33,600.00	\$22.75	\$27,300.00	\$24.00	\$28,800.00
1.03	Topsoil Strip/Salvage/Place	CY	130	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00
1.04	Earthwork: Unclass. Excavation	CY	40	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
1.05	Earthwork: Comp. Embankment	CY	40	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
1.06	Earthwork: Impt. Comp. Embank.	CY	420	\$15.00	\$6,300.00	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$12.25	\$5,145.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00
1.07	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.70	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
1.08	Type 1 Erosion Cont. Blank. F&I	SY	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.40	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
1.09	Exist. Plank Removal/Disposal	Each	38	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00
1.10	3'x20' Pre Cast Plank Installed	Each	24	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$135.00	\$3,240.00	\$180.00	\$4,320.00
1.11	Graded Leveling Aggregate F&I	Tons	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
1.12	Spalls Bedding Material F&I	Tons	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
1.13	Class B Riprap F&I	Tons	170	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$42.00	\$7,140.00	\$58.00	\$9,860.00
1.14	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$64,870.00</b>		<b>\$93,300.00</b>		<b>\$66,795.00</b>		<b>\$81,880.00</b>	

Bids Received:

Morris, Inc.

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
1.01	Roadway Shaping Surface Prep.	SY	4280	\$1.00	\$4,280.00
1.02	Compacted Gravel Surfacing F&I	Tons	1200	\$26.50	\$31,800.00
1.03	Topsoil Strip/Salvage/Place	CY	130	\$5.00	\$650.00
1.04	Earthwork: Unclass. Excavation	CY	40	\$15.00	\$600.00
1.05	Earthwork: Comp. Embankment	CY	40	\$15.00	\$600.00
1.06	Earthwork: Impt. Comp. Embank.	CY	420	\$25.00	\$10,500.00
1.07	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
1.08	Type 1 Erosion Cont. Blank. F&I	SY	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
1.09	Exist. Plank Removal/Disposal	Each	38	\$50.00	\$1,900.00
1.10	3'x20' Pre Cast Plank Installed	Each	24	\$350.00	\$8,400.00
1.11	Graded Leveling Aggregate F&I	Tons	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
1.12	Spalls Bedding Material F&I	Tons	70	\$55.00	\$3,850.00
1.13	Class B Riprap F&I	Tons	170	\$55.00	\$9,350.00
1.14	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$95,330.00</b>